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Finish 
Goods 

O.Fiber 
Cable 

1st. 
Sheath 
Type 

Cable 
Type 

Screen 
Type 

Armouring 
Type 

IInd 
Sheath 
Type 

No. of Fiber Fiber Mode Type of Fiber Specification 

0 F E=Polye F=Filled  S= 0=No. 0=No.  01 2-Fiber 1= 0=DISP.UNSHIFT (G.652B/D) 01=STC(OLD) 

  thylene. Outdoor Metallic Armouring IInd. 02 4-Fiber 10/125/250  02=ST-STC(OLD) 

    Moisture  Sheath 03 6-Fiber  1=DISP.SHIFTED (G.653) 03=SCECO (1.8MM LT) 

  R= B=indoor  Barrier W=G.S.W E=Poly- 04 8-Fiber   04=LT-1.8MM (2FLT & 4FLT) 

  Halogen Cable N=Non- Armouring ethylene 05 10-Fiber  2=NON ZERO DISP. FIBER 05=LT-2.0MM (6FLT & 8FLT) 

  Free  Metallic   06 12-Fiber  (As per ITU-T G.655C/656) 06= 

  0=No M=Self  D=D.S.T G=PE plus 07 14-Fiber   07=SAUDI ARAMCO (OLD) 

  Sheath Supporting B=No Armouring Graphite 08 16-Fiber   08= 

   Aerial Screen   09 18-Fiber   09= 

  P=PVC   C=Corru.  10 20-Fiber  4=(G.655C/656+G.652B/D) 10= 

   A=  ECCS Tape  11 22-Fiber   11=FRP-1.0(12F/LT-1.5/1.9) STC 

   Overhead  Armouring  12 24-Fiber   12=FRP-1.0(12F/LT-1.5/1.9)ST-STC 

   Cable     13 30-Fiber   - 

   (Shape-8)  G=Corru.  14 32-Fiber 2= 0=Graded Index  - 

   U=  G.S. Tape  15 36-Fiber 50/125/250 1=Step Index - 

   Uni-tube  Armouring  16 48-Fiber   21=FRP-2.0(12F/LT-1.5/1.9)STC 

   W=Un-    17 72-Fiber 3= 0=Graded Index  22=FRP-2.0(12F/LT-1.5/1.9)ST-STC 

   filled  A=YARN  18 96-Fiber 62.5/125/250 1=Step Index 23= 

   L=LT  Armouring  19 128-Fiber   24=MOBILY 

   Indoor    20 60-Fiber 4= 0= 25= 

   Z=Blown  L=Lead  21 40-Fiber 10/125/250 SM DISP. UNSHIFTED 26= 

   Duct    22 26-Fiber + + 27= SAUDI ARAMCO (NEW) 

     X=Lead  23 28-Fiber 62.5/125/250 MM Graded Index  

   T=Three  Plus SWA  24 34-Fiber    

   Sheath    25 38-Fiber    

     P=  26 42-Fiber    

     Aluminoweld  27 44-Fiber    

       28 46-Fiber    

     U=Under  29 50-Fiber    

     Water  30 52-Fiber    

       31 54-Fiber    

       32 56-Fiber    

       33 58-Fiber    

       34 62-Fiber    

       35 64-Fiber    

       36 66-Fiber    

       37 68-Fiber    

       38 70-Fiber    

       39 84-Fiber    

       40 144-Fiber    

       41

 

108-Fiber    

       42 120-Fiber    

       43 124-Fiber    

       44 132-Fiber    

       45     

       46     





 G 656

(4)  Single Mode fibers, complying to ITU-T-G.657 A & B

       

 &



Loose tube design, dry core: single mode (G652D) indoor cable from 

2 f to144f . Single can be manufactured. 

  















16.1

16.1

16.1

16.1

16.1

16.1

16.1

16.1

16.1

16.1

16.1

16.1

16.6

17.1

18.9

19.5

44

44

44

44

44

44

44

44

44

44

44

44

294

311

387

410



15.2 208

208

208

208

208

208

208

208

208

208

208

208

212

227

279

305

15.2

15.2

15.2

15.2

15.2

15.2

15.2

15.2

15.2

15.7

16.2

18

18.6

15.2

15.2





(OPTIONAL)

11. INNER/PE/ PVC / LSF SHEATH

12. G. S WIRE ARMOURING

13. OUTER PE/LSF/PVC/SHEATH

14. SHEATH MARKER 

 

 

 

 

 

DESCRIPTION 

 

Primary coated single mode fiber , filled, loose tubes, assembled around the Central 

Strength Member (CSM),filled core metallic moisture barrier, inner polyethylene 

sheath,  galvanized steel wire armour and polyethylene outer sheathed optical fiber 

optic telecommunication cables complying with National and international Standards. 

 

APPLICATION 

 

Single Mode Optical fiber cable generally used for out-door telecommunication 

network or trunk or inter-exchange routes. 

 

RELETED SPECIFICATION 

 

IEC-60793 

IEC-60794 

 

 

STANDARD CABLE DIMENSION 

SINGLE MODE FIBER CONFIRMING TO ITU-T- G.652D 

 RTC Product code Number of 

fibers 

Outer diameter 

approx. (mm) 

Net Weight  

Approx. (kg/km) 

0FEFSWE031021 6 19.0 560 

0FEFSWE041021 8 19.0 560 

0FEFSWE051021 10 19.0 560 

0FEFSWE061021 12 19.0 560 

0FEFSWE081021 16 19.0 560 

0FEFSWE101021 20 19.0 560 

0FEFSWE121021 24 19.0 560 

0FEFSWE151021 36 19.0 560 

0FEFSWE161021 48 19.0 560 

0FEFSWE201021 60 19.0 560 

0FEFSWE171021 72 19.0 560 

OUTDOOR DIRECT BURIED GALVANISED STEEL WIRE ARMOR CABLE

GALVANISED STEEL WIRE ARMORED: PRODUCT CODE : FEFSWE



 OUTDOOR MICRO -DUCT CABLE 

METAL FREE    PRODUCT CODE : FEZN 

 

 

DESCRIPTION 

 

Primary coated single mode fiber , filled, loose tubes, assembled around the Central 

Strength Member (CSM),filled core, wrap, non-metallic moisture barrier polyethylene 

sheathed optical fiber telecommunication cables complying with National and 

international Standards. 

 

APPLICATION 

 

Single Mode Optical fiber cable generally used for micro-duct installations for 

telecommunication FTTH projects optimized for blown technology reduced cable 

outer diameters, reduced cable weight and low cost than traditional cables. 

 

RELETED SPECIFICATION 

 

IEC-60793 

IEC-60794 

 

 

STANDARD CABLE DIMENSION 

SINGLE MODE FIBER CONFIRMING TO ITU-T- G.652D 

RTC Product code Number of 

fibers 

Outer diameter 

approx. (mm) 

Net Weight  

Approx. (kg/km) 

0FEZN00011021 2 7.0 37 

0FEZN00021021 4 7.0 37 

0FEZN00031021 6 7.0 37 

0FEZN00041021 8 7.0 37 

0FEZN00051021 10 7.0 37 

0FEZN00061021 12 7.0 37 

0FEZN00081021 16 7.0 37 

0FEZN00101021 20 7.0 37 

0FEZN00121021 24 7.0 37 

0FEZN00151021 36 7.0 37 

0FEZN00161021 48 7.0 37 

0FEZN00201021 60 7.0 37 

0FEZN00171021 72 7.0 37 

0FEZN00181021 96 7.8 50 

0FEZN00401021 144 9.8 76 

 



 

DESCRIPTION 

 

Primary coated single mode fiber , filled, loose tubes, assembled around the Central 

Strength Member (CSM),Dry core,  core wrap, non-metallic moisture barrier 

polyethylene sheathed optical fiber telecommunication cables complying with 

National and international Standards. 

 

 

APPLICATION 

 

Single Mode Optical fiber cable generally used for micro-duct installations for 

telecommunication FTTH projects optimized for blown technology reduced cable 

outer diameters, reduced cable weight, easy to handle due to dry core and low cost 

than traditional cables. 

 

RELETED SPECIFICATION 

 

IEC-60793 

IEC-60794 

STC TS-2116 

 

 

STANDARD CABLE DIMENSION 

SINGLE MODE FIBER CONFIRMING TO ITU-T- G.657A 

RTC Product code Number of 

fibers 

Outer diameter 

approx. (mm) 

Net Weight  

Approx. (kg/km) 

0FMDN002657A 2 7.0 37 

0FMDN004657A 4 7.0 37 

0FMDN012657A 12 7.0 37 

0FMDN024657A 24 7.0 37 

0FMDN036657A 36 7.0 37 

0FMDN048657A 48 7.0 37 

0FMDN072657A 72 7.0 37 

0FMDN084657A 84 7.3 42 

0FMDN096657A 96 7.8 50 

0FMDN0144657A 144 9.8 76 

0FMDN028857A 288 13.9 150 

 

OUTDOOR  DRY CORE MICRO -DUCT CABLE

METAL FREE  PRODUCT CODE : FENN



Environmental
Relative Humidity 5 to 95 %

Operating temperature -10°C to +70°C

Storage temperature -10°C to +70°C

Installation temperature -10°C to +70°C

Attribute Details Values

Mode field diameter Wavelength 1310nm

Range of nominal values 8.6 ~ 9.5 µm

Tolerance + 0.6 µm

Cladding diameter Nominal 125.0 µm

Tolerance + 1 µm

Core concentricity error Maximum 0.7 µm

Cladding noncircularity Maximum 1.0 %

Cable cut-off wavelength Maximum 1260 nm

Chromatic dispersion coefficient (λ0-zero disp wavelength range) 1300nm ~ 1324 nm

(S0max.-Max. Zero disp. slope) < 0.092 ps/nm² x km

@1285~1300nm < 3.5 ps/nm.km

@1550nm < 18.0 ps/nm.km

Attenuation coefficient Maximum at 1310 nm < 0.36 dB/km

Maximum at 1550 nm < 0.25 dB/km

PMD Co-efficient Maxmimum PMD < 0.20 ps/√km

FIBER ATTRIBUTES

SINGLE MODE FIBER CABLE

FIBERS COMPLYING TO LATEST ITU-T RECOMMENDATION G.657A

1

1. FIBER

2. HIGH STRENGTH YARN

3. IDENTIFICATION TAPE

4. CORE WRAPPING TAPE

5. OUTER DE SHEATH

6. SHEATH MARKING

23
6

0FCDN012657A
0FCDN024657A

45



Environmental

Relative Humidity 5 to 95 %

Operating temperature -10°C to +70°C

Storage temperature -10°C to +70°C

Installation temperature -10°C to +70°C

Attribute Details Values

Mode field diameter Wavelength 1310nm

Range of nominal values 8.6 ~ 9.5 µm

Tolerance + 0.6 µm

Cladding diameter Nominal 125.0 µm

Tolerance + 1 µm

Core concentricity error Maximum 0.7 µm

Cladding noncircularity Maximum 1.0 %

Cable cut-off wavelength Maximum 1260 nm

Chromatic dispersion coefficient (λ0-zero disp wavelength range) 1300nm ~ 1324 nm

(S0max.-Max. Zero disp. slope) < 0.092 ps/nm² x km

@1285~1300nm < 3.5 ps/nm.km

@1550nm < 18.0 ps/nm.km

Attenuation coefficient Maximum at 1310 nm < 0.36 dB/km

Maximum at 1550 nm < 0.25 dB/km

PMD Co-efficient Maxmimum PMD < 0.20 ps/√km

FIBER ATTRIBUTES

FIBERS COMPLYING TO LATEST ITU-T RECOMMENDATION G.652D

SINGLE MODE FIBER CABLE



Environmental

Relative Humidity 5 to 95 %

Operating temperature -10°C to +70°C

Storage temperature -10°C to +70°C

Installation temperature -10°C to +70°C

Attribute Details Values

Mode field diameter Wavelength 1550nm

Range of nominal values 7.0 ~ 11.0 µm

Tolerance + 0.7 µm

Cladding diameter Nominal 125.0 µm

Tolerance + 1 µm

Core concentricity error Maximum 0.8 µm

Cladding noncircularity Maximum 2.0 %

Cable cut-off wavelength Maximum 1450 nm

Chromatic dispersion coefficient Minimum value of Dmin 5.5 ps/nm.km

Wavelength range:1530-1565nm Maximum value of Dmax 8.9 ps/nm.km

Chromatic dispersion coefficient Minimum value of Dmin 6.9 ps/nm.km

Wavelength range:1565-1625nm Maximum value of Dmax 11.4 ps/nm.km

Attenuation coefficient Maximum at 1550 nm < 0.25 dB/km

Maximum at 1625 nm < 0.30 dB/km

PMD Co-efficient Maxmimum PMD < 0.20 ps/√km

FIBER ATTRIBUTES

SINGLE MODE FIBER CABLE

FIBERS COMPLYING TO LATEST ITU-T RECOMMENDATION G.656







Environmental

Relative Humidity 5 to 95 %

Operating temperature -10°C to +70°C

Storage temperature -10°C to +70°C

Installation temperature -10°C to +70°C

Attribute Details Values

Mode field diameter Wavelength 1550nm

Range of nominal values 8.0 ~ 11.0 µm

Tolerance + 0.7 µm

Cladding diameter Nominal 125.0 µm

Tolerance + 1 µm

Core concentricity error Maximum 0.8 µm

Cladding noncircularity Maximum 2.0 %

Cut-off wavelength Maximum 1450 nm

Chromatic dispersion coefficient Minimum value of Dmin 2.0 ps/nm.km

Wavelength range:1530-1565nm Maximum value of Dmax 6.0 ps/nm.km

Chromatic dispersion coefficient Minimum value of Dmin 4.5 ps/nm.km

Wavelength range:1565-1625nm Maximum value of Dmax 11.2 ps/nm.km

Attenuation coefficient Maximum at 1550 nm < 0.25 dB/km

Maximum at 1625 nm < 0.30 dB/km 

PMD Co-efficient Maxmimum PMD < 0.20 ps/√km 

NON-ZERO DISPERSION SHIFTED FIBERS

FIBER ATTRIBUTES

SINGLE FIBER COMPLYING WITH ITU-T G.655

SINGLE MODE FIBER CABLE










